
Agency Name Agency Sexual Harassment Officer (SHO) SHO Email SHO Phone Number Alt SHO Alt SHO Email Alt SHO Phone Number
Alocholic Beverage and Cannabis 

Administration ABCA Camille Robinson camille.robinson3@dc.gov 202-442-4356 Jared Powell jared.powell@dc.gov 202-407-7961
Board of Ethics & Government 

Accountability BEGA Rashee Raj rashee.raj1@dc.gov 202-336-2243
District of Columbia Board of 

Elections BOE Francine Dease fdease@dcboe.org 202-727-4554 Jorge Quintana jquintana@dcboe.org

Contract Appeals Board CAB Mark Poindexter mark.poindexter@dc.gov 202-727-6597
Commission on the Arts & 

Humanities CAH Claradith Landry claradith.landry@dc.gov 202-735-4536 Denise Tolliver denise.tolliver@dc.gov 202-644-2791
Criminal Code Reform 

Commission CCRC

DC Child & Family Services CFSA Keyana McNeil keyana.mcneil@dc.gov 202-279-0134 Keren Bakoua keren.bakoua@dc.gov 202- 724-7358

Corrections Information Council CIC Nicole Ukaegbu nicole.ukaegbu@dc.gov 202-727-6797 Nailah Seabron Nailah.Seabron@dc.gov 202-868-6495
Criminal Justice Coordinating 

Council CJCC Robin Jackson robin.jackson@dc.gov 202-355-4682
Comission of Judicial Disabilities 

& Tenure CJDT

DC Department of Aging & 

Community Living DACL Lynette Davis Lynette Davis 202-724-5626 Lorraine Green lorraine.green@dc.gov (202)-412-3652
DC Department of Behavioral 

Health DBH Lisa Tapp Lisa.tapp@dc.gov 202-671-4072 Mary Campbell mary.campbell@dc.gov 202-673-7690

DC Housing Authority DC Housing Kimberly Graham kgraham@dchousing.org 202-361-2520 Gregory Powell gpowell@dchousing.org
Board of Library Trustees (DC 

Public Library) DC Library Alicia Mcneal alicia.mcneal@dc.gov 202-727-5182
Health Benefit Exchange 

Authority DCHBX Desiree Townes desiree.townes@dc.gov 202-679-5757 Troy Higginbotham troy.higginbotham@dc.gov 202-317-0293
DC Department of Health Care 

Finance DCHF Felicia Rothchild felicia.rothchild@dc.gov 202-442-5845 Portia Shorter portia.shorter2@dc.gov 202-442-9072

DC Housing Finance Agency DCHFA Heather Hart hhart@dchfa.org 202-777-1627 Lindsey Smith lsmith@dchfa.org 202-777-1728
DC Department Of Human 

Resources DCHR Jacinda Miller jacinda.miller@dc.gov 202-727-1662 Parris Sims parris.sims@dc.gov 202-442-9648 

DC National Guard DCNG Denette Baber Denette.Baber@dc.gov 202-617-7413 Melbert Carlos melbert.carlos1@dc.gov 

Office of Zoning DCOZ Zelalem Hill Zelalem.Hill@dc.gov 202-727-0312 Keara Mehlert keara.mehlert@dc.gov 202-685-9790

Office of Police Complaints DCPC Marke Cross marke.cross@dc.gov 202-727-3838
District of Columbia Public 

Schools DCPS Ahsaki Anokye ahsaki.anokye@k12.dc.gov 202-442-5273

DC Retirement Board DCRB Vernon Valentine vernon.valentine@dc.gov 202-343-3227 Rabinai Carson rabinai.carson@dc.gov 202-343-3292

DC State Athletics Association DCSAA Evelyn Lightfoot evelyn.lightfoot1@dc.gov 202-724-5383 Kenneth Owens kenneth.owens@dc.gov 202-741-6486
District of Columbia Sentencing 

Commission DCSC Maeghen Buckley maeghan.buckley@dc.gov 202-727-7934 Mia Hebb mia.hebb@dc.gov 202-727-8822

DC Department of Transportation DDOT Kara Cheatham kara.cheatham@dc.gov 202-770-5808 Victor "Javi" Rodriguez victor.rodriguez@dc.gov 202-934-0323
DC Department of Disability 

Services DDS Jessica Gray jessica.gray@dc.gov 202-730-1701 Peach Siribrahmanakul peach.siribrahmanakul@dc.gov 202 730-1737
DC Department of For-Hire 

Vehicles DFHV Nimotalai Azeez  nimotalai.azeez@dc.gov 202-276-2173 Amanuel Gebregiyorgis  amanuel.gebregiyorgis@dc.gov
DC Department of Forensic 

Sciences DFS Quiyana Hall Quiyana.Hall1@dc.gov 202-481-3398/202-494-0070 Renee Generette renee.generette1@dc.gov 202-727-0024
DC Department of General 

Services DGS Wayne Gore wayne.gore@dc.gov 202-717-4228 Janelle Gladdin janelle.gladden@dc.gov

DC Department of Housing and 

Community Development DHCD Pamela Hillsman pamela.hillsman@dc.gov 202-442-7251 Charles Lindsay charles.lindsay@dc.gov
DC Department of Human 

Services DHS Raemond Parrott raemond.parrott@dc.gov 202-816-9355 Kalea Stevenson kalea.stevenson@dc.gov 202-450-9991
DC Department of Insurance, 

Securities & Banking DISB Katrice Purdie katrice.purdie@dc.gov 202-442-7773 Marlene Simmons marlene.simmons@dc.gov 202-442-7771
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DC Department of Licensing and 

Consumer Protection DLCP Abyie Ghenene abyie.ghenene@dc.gov 202-442-8657/202-705-3297 Alexander Blakeslee alexander.blakeslee@dc,gov 202-417-4189
Deputy Mayor for Education 

(Department of Education) DME Tara Lynch tara.lynch@dc.gov 202-257-8018 Michelle Yan michelle.yan@dc.gov 202-445-3342
Deputy Mayor for Health & 

Human Services DMHHS Sakina Thompson sakina.thompson@dc.gov 202-674-6187 Ciana Creighton ciana.creighton@dc.gov 202-727-7973
Deputy Mayor for Operations & 

Infrastructure DMOI April Randall april.randall1@dc.gov 202-790-6846 Gwen Cofield gwendolyn.cofield@dc.gov 202-790-6849
Deputy Mayor for Planning & 

Economic Development DMPED Naima Chambliss naima.chambliss@dc.gov 202-727-0377 Stephanie Baxter stephanie.baxter@dc.gov 202-727-2705
Deputy Mayor for Public Safety & 

Justice DMPSJ Sadie Barrera sadie.barrera@dc.gov 202-701-4835 Tiye Kinlow tiye.kinlow@dc.gov 202-227-1850
DC Department of Motor 

Vehicles DMV Odessa Nance odessa.nance@dc.gov 202-729-7076

DC Department of Buildings DOB Tyrone Lawson tyrone.lawson@dc.gov 202-442-9538 Tanya Ricks tanya.ricks1@dc.gov 202-442-9538

DC Department of Corrections DOC Karin Green karin.green@dc.gov 202 671-2108 Genice Fowler genice.fowler@dc.gov 202-671-2061
DC Department of Energy & 

Environment DOEE Lauren Maxwell Lauren.Maxwell@dc.gov 202-893-1518 Eileen Perry eileen.perry3@dc.gov 202-774-4255
DC Department of Employment 

Services DOES Ramon Perez-Goizueta ramon.perez-goizueta2@dc.gov202-671-1673

DC Health DOH John Parham john.parham@dc.gov 202-442-9241 Mildred Anderson mildred.anderson@dc.gov

DC Department of Parks & 

Recreation DPR Keneysha Anthony keneysha.anthony2@dc.gov 202-673-7647 Brandon Vahey brandon.vahey@dc.gov 202-673-7603

DC Department of Public Works DPW Nancy Harvin nancy.harvin@dc.gov 202-409-1122 Torey Draughn torey.draughn1@dc.gov

DC Department of Small & Local 

Business Development DSLBD Jenny Cruz jenny.cruz@dc.gov 202-727-3900 Sirah Turner sirah.turner@dc.gov 202-770-6283
DC Department of Youth and 

Rehabilitation Services DYRS Salithea Eubanks Salithea.eubanks@dc.gov 202-576-8155 Harpreet Rodi-Moore harpreet.moore@dc,gov 202-576-8155

Executive Office of the Mayor EOM Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Washington Convention & Sports 

Authority Events DC Monica Bullock mbullock@eventsdc.com 202-249-3000

DC Fire & Emergency Medical 

Services FEMS Kenneth Hunter kenneth.hunter@dc.gov 202-715-7594 Jasmine Dailey jasmine.dailey3@dc.gov 202-698-1493
DC Homeland Security & 

Emergency Management HSEMA Andre Terry Andre.Terry@dc.gov 202-481-3014 Lorien Crawley lorien.crawley@dc.gov

Judicial Nomination Commission JNC

Office on African Affairs MOAA Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Office of African American 

Affairs MOAAA Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Office on Asian & Pacific Islander 

Affairs MOAPIA Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Office of Community Affairs MOCA Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Office of Clean City DC MOCC Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Office on Caribbean Community 

Affairs MOCCA Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Office of Community Relations 

and Services MOCRS Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Office of Deaf, Deafblind, and 

Hard of Hearing MODDHH Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Office on Latino Affairs MOLA Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Office of Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, 

Transgender and Questioning MOLGBTQ Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

 Office on Nightlife and Culture MONC Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Office of Religious Affairs MORA Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345
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Office of Returning Citizen 

Affairs MORCA Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Office of Talent and 

Appointments MOTA Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Office of Veteran Affairs MOVA Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Metropolitan Police Department MPD Angela Simpson angela.simpson@dc.gov 202-264-0257 Kimberly Dickerson kimberlym.dickerson@dc.gov
New Columbia Statehood 

Commission NCSC Keeva Harmon keeva.harmon@dc.gov 202-724-7173 Jason Fink jason.fink@dc.gov 202-724-7173
Office of the Attorney General for 

the District of Columbia OAG Fredline D'Ateno Fredline.lebrun@dc.gov 202-724-6655 Tameya Postell tameya.postell@dc.gov 202-724-5610

Office of Administrative Hearings OAH Qian Zhao qian.zhao@dc.gov 202-442-9235 Tanya Campbell tanya.campbell@dc.gov 202-442-9098

Office of the City Administrator OCA India Howard-Brown india.howard-brown@dc.gov

Office of Campaign Finance OCF Erick Jackson erick.jackson@dc.gov 202-671-0618 Deloris Ramsey deloris.ramsey3@dc.gov

Office of the Chief Financial 

Officer OCFO LaSharn Moreland lasharn.moreland@dc.gov 202-442-6523 Adama Mosley adama.mosley@dc.gov 202-603-4115
Office of the Chief Medical 

Examiner OCME Denise Lyles denise.lyles@dc.gov 202-698-9003 Terencia Davenport terencia.davenport 202-698-9076
Office of Contracting & 

Procurement OCP Robin Henry robin.henry@dc.gov 202-727-5557
DC Office of Cable Television, 

Film, Music & Entertainment OCTFME Carol Jackson Jones Carol.JacksonJones@dc.gov 202-671-0066 Detra Dickens detra.dickens@dc.gov 202-671-0147
Office of the Chief Technology 

Officer OCTO Rosalyn McKine rosalyn.mckine@dc.gov 202-727-0062 Tonya Tart tonya.tart@dc.gov 202-724-7635
Office of the District of Columbia 

Auditor ODCA Lachelle Rogers lachelle.rogers@dc.gov 202-727-8955 Ingrid Bucksell ingrid.bucksell1@dc.gov 202-727-3600

Office of Disability Rights ODR Ngoc Trinh ngoc.trinh@dc.gov 202-481-2877 Alison Whyte alison.whyte@dc.gov

Office of Employee Appeals OEA Sommer Murphy sommer.murphy@dc.gov 202-727-1810 Hemchand Hemraj hemchand.hemraj@dc.gov 202-727-5895
Office of Federal and Regional 

Affairs OFRA Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Office of Human Rights OHR Ayanna Lee Ayanna.Lee@dc.gov 202-727-4559 Alexandria Dguzman alexandria.dguzman@dc.gov

Office of the Inspector General OIG Jaime Yarussi jaime.yarussi@dc.gov John Burke john.burke2@dc.gov
Office of Labor Relations & 

Collective Bargaining OLRCB Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Office of Neighborhood Safety 

and Engagement ONSE Joy Gregory joy.gregory@dc.gov 202-802-8896 John Cheek john.cheek1@dc.gov

Office of Planning OP Kim Peart kim.peart@dc.gov 202-442-8792 Anthony Biddiex anthony.biddiex@dc.gov 202-442-8970

Office of the People's Counsel OPC-DC Kinteshia Scott kscott@opc-dc.gov 202-727-3071 Marchim Williams mwilliams@opc-dc.gov 202-727-3071
Office of Policy and Legislative 

Affairs OPLA Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Office of Risk Management ORM Lashawn Myles lashawn.myles1@dc.gov 202-724-2214 Tammy Hagin Tammy.hagin2@dc.gov 202-727-7723

Office of the Secretary OS Alma Candelaria alma.candelaria@dc.gov 202-727-6306 Terry Handy terry.handy@dc.gov 202-727-6306
Office of the State Superintendent 

of Education OSSE Kera Woodard kera.woodard@dc.gov 202-856-5269 Sheila Cuthrell sheila.cuthrell@dc.gov 202-213-4842

Office of Tenant Advocates OTA Cynthia Houser cynthia.houser@dc.gov 202-258-4899 Christoher Lucas christopher.lucas@dc.gov

Office of Unified Communication OUC Ingrid Jackson ingrid.jackson@dc.gov 202-724-7082 Kelly Brown / Charles Drumming Kelly.brown@dc.gov / charles.drumming@dc.gov 

202-727-5687 / 202-

730-0507

Office of Victim Services & 

Justice Grants Administration OVSJG Mark Timberlake mark.timberlake1@dc.gov 202-724-3721

Public Employee Relations Board PERB Crystal Davis crystal.davis2@dc.gov 202-669-9905 Royale Simms royale.simms@dc.gov 202-727-1822

Public Service Commission PSC Khadysha Moore kmoore@psc.dc.gov 202-626-1120 Danielle Gurkin dgurkin@psc.dc.gov 202-510-7418
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https://statehood.dc.gov/page/new-columbia-statehood-commission
mailto:jason.fink@dc.gov
https://oag.dc.gov/
https://oag.dc.gov/
mailto:Fredline.lebrun@dc.gov
https://www.google.com/search?client=safari&rls=en&q=Vasseghi+Budd+PLLC&ie=UTF-8&oe=UTF-8&dlnr=1&sei=yZkcZKO7LYni5NoP7NaumAM
mailto:tameya.postell@dc.gov
https://www.google.com/search?client=safari&rls=en&q=Vasseghi+Budd+PLLC&ie=UTF-8&oe=UTF-8&dlnr=1&sei=yZkcZKO7LYni5NoP7NaumAM
https://oah.dc.gov/
mailto:tanya.campbell@dc.gov
https://oca.dc.gov/
mailto:india.howard-brown@dc.gov
https://ocf.dc.gov/
mailto:erick.jackson@dc.gov
mailto:deloris.ramsey3@dc.gov
https://cfo.dc.gov/
https://cfo.dc.gov/
mailto:lasharn.moreland@dc.gov
https://ocme.dc.gov/
https://ocme.dc.gov/
mailto:denise.lyles@dc.gov
mailto:jacinda.miller@dc.gov
http://www.ocp.dc.gov/
http://www.ocp.dc.gov/
mailto:robin.henry@dc.gov
https://entertainment.dc.gov/
https://entertainment.dc.gov/
mailto:Carol.JacksonJones@dc.gov
mailto:detra.dickens@dc.gov
https://octo.dc.gov/
https://octo.dc.gov/
mailto:rosalyn.mckine@dc.gov
mailto:tonya.tart@dc.gov
https://dcauditor.org/
https://dcauditor.org/
mailto:lachelle.rogers@dc.gov
mailto:ingrid.bucksell1@dc.gov
file:///C:/Users/kenneth.taylor1/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/Content.Outlook/OWSQ7AUM/odr.dc.gov
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mailto:sommer.murphy@dc.gov
mailto:hemchand.hemraj@dc.gov
mailto:natasha.dupee1@dc.gov
https://ohr.dc.gov/
mailto:Ayanna.Lee@dc.gov
mailto:alexandria.dguzman@dc.gov
http://oig.dc.gov/
mailto:jaime.yarussi@dc.gov
mailto:john.burke2@dc.gov
https://oca.dc.gov/page/office-labor-relations-and-collective-bargaining
https://oca.dc.gov/page/office-labor-relations-and-collective-bargaining
mailto:natasha.dupee1@dc.gov
https://onse.dc.gov/
https://onse.dc.gov/
mailto:joy.gregory@dc.gov
mailto:john.cheek1@dc.gov
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mailto:kim.peart@dc.gov
mailto:anthony.biddiex@dc.gov
http://www.opc-dc.gov/
mailto:kscott@opc-dc.gov
mailto:mwilliams@opc-dc.gov
https://osa.dc.gov/page/office-policy-and-legislative-affairs
https://osa.dc.gov/page/office-policy-and-legislative-affairs
mailto:natasha.dupee1@dc.gov
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mailto:lashawn.myles1@dc.gov
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mailto:sheila.cuthrell@dc.gov
https://ota.dc.gov/
mailto:cynthia.houser@dc.gov
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mailto:ingrid.jackson@dc.gov
mailto:Kelly.brown@dc.gov
http://www.ovsjg.dc.gov/
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mailto:crystal.davis2@dc.gov
mailto:royale.simms@dc.gov
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mailto:dgurkin@psc.dc.gov


Agency Name Agency Sexual Harassment Officer (SHO) SHO Email SHO Phone Number Alt SHO Alt SHO Email Alt SHO Phone Number

Sexual Harassment Officer List 

Real Property Tax Appeal 

Commission RPTAC Gizachew Andargeh gizachew.andargeh@dc.gov 202-727-3596 Trent Williams trent.williams@dc.gov 202-727-0392

State Board of Education SBOE Bernice Butler bernice.butler@dc.gov 202-431-5369
Mayor's Office of Volunteerism 

and Partnerships ServeDC Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Board of Trustees of the 

University of the District of UDC Sheilah Vance sheilah.vance@udc.edu 202-274-5421

Workforce Investment Council WIC Kimberly Diggs kimberly.diggs1@dc.gov 202-724-7014 Rosa Moreno rosa.moreno@dc.gov

ServeDC Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

Council of the District of 

Columbia Mical Ownes mowens@dccouncil.gov 202-724-8000 Ebony Coulter ecoulter@dccouncil.gov

Office of Senior Advisor Natasha Dupee natasha.dupee1@dc.gov Jordyn Seide / Pedro Mojica jordyn.seide@dc.gov / pedro.mojica@dc.gov 

202-213-3281 / 202-

807-0345

https://rptac.dc.gov/
https://rptac.dc.gov/
mailto:gizachew.andargeh@dc.gov
mailto:trent.williams@dc.gov
https://sboe.dc.gov/
mailto:bernice.butler@dc.gov
https://communityaffairs.dc.gov/servedc
https://communityaffairs.dc.gov/servedc
mailto:natasha.dupee1@dc.gov
https://www.udc.edu/human-resources/
https://www.udc.edu/human-resources/
mailto:sheilah.vance@udc.edu
https://dcworks.dc.gov/
mailto:kimberly.diggs1@dc.gov
mailto:rosa.moreno@dc.gov
https://communityaffairs.dc.gov/servedc
mailto:natasha.dupee1@dc.gov
https://dccouncil.gov/
https://dccouncil.gov/
mailto:mowens@dccouncil.gov
mailto:natasha.dupee1@dc.gov

